
Assessment Committee Members 
Name Email Department 

Carlee Ranalli kmdambrisi@hagerstowncc.edu 
Planning & Institutional Effectiveness 
Dean, Planning & Institutional Effectiveness/Administrative Co-Chair 
Health Sciences Division 

Tanda Emanuel taemanuel@hagerstowncc.edu Assistant Professor, Program Coordinator, EHR & HIM/ Faculty Co-Chair 

Dawn Nally dgnally@hagerstowncc.edu 
Nursing Division 
Assistant Professor, Medical Surgical Nursing I 
Mathematics & Science Division 

Emily Boward esboward@hagerstowncc.edu Instructor, Biology 

Jeannine Stonestreet jlstonestreet@hagerstowncc.edu 
Behavioral & Social Sciences/Business Division 
Assistant Professor, Psychology and Elementary Education 

Carrie Hawbecker clhawbecker@hagerstowncc.edu 
Developmental Education and Adult Literacy Services 
Assistant Professor, Developmental Math 

Edward Bass eabass@hagerstowncc.edu 
Business & Technology 
Assistant Professor, Mechatronics & Industrial Technology 

Kathryn Benchoff kkbenchoff@hagerstowncc.edu 
English & Humanities Division 
Associate Professor, English Composition 
Student Activities 

Heather Barnhart hbbarnhart@hagerstowncc.edu Coordinator, Student Activities 

Brandon Brereton bcbrereton@hagerstowncc.edu 
Finance / Behavioral and Social Sciences/Business 
Assistant Director, Finance / Adjunct Faculty - Business 

Nancy Arnone ngarnone@hagerstowncc.edu 
Business & Technology 
Director, Business & Technology Division 

Courtney Anderson cdanderson@hagerstowncc.edu 
Workforce Solutions & Continuing Education 
Executive Assistant I – WSCE 
Human Resources 

Jamie Cannon jrcannon@hagerstowncc.edu Chief Counsel 

Erin Murray elmurray@hagerstowncc.edu 
Distance Learning 
Instructional Technologist 

 PIE Representative - TBD 
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